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Kinesitherapy for Nonalcoholic Fatty Liver Disease of the Middle-Aged and Old Women
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Abstract: Objective: To study the effects of kinesitherapy for nonalcoholic fatty liver disease (NAFLD)

of the middle-aged and old women. Methods: First, the blood indices of 36 post menopausal women with

NAFLD were compared with those of the healthy women of the same ages. Then the NAFLD sufferers were

grouped randomly into running group and dancing group for 6-month running and dancing. The exercise

intensity was controlled by heart rate and the blood indices were tested so as to evaluate the effects of

kinesitherapy. Result: After the experiment, weight, BMI, PLT, TCH, TG, GLURBC and HCG of the running

group decreased significantly (P<0.01), while WBC and MCHC had no distinct changes (P<0.05). MCV and

MCH increased evidently (P<0.01) and HCT also increased (P<0.05). As to the dancing group, weight, BMI,

PLT, TCH, TG, GLU, WBC, RBC and HCG decreased significantly (P<0.01), while HCT and MCH had no

distinct changes (P<0.05). MCV decreased (P<0.05) and MCHC increased (P<0.05). HGB of the running

group was evidently higher than that of the dancing group (P<0.01). MCH of the running group was higher

than that of the dancing group (P<0.05) and TCH of the running group was lower than that of the dancing

group. Conclusion: Aerobic exercise has good effects of losing weight, decreasing blood glucose and reducing

fat. In the case of long-term exercise, HGB of the runner is evidently higher than that of the dancer. And

running is more effective in reducing TCH compared with dancing.

Key words: NAFLD; kinesitherapy; running; dancing

Nonalcoholic Fatty Liver Disease,NAFLD

NAFLD



  Sport Science Research

71

min

min

min

B

NAFLD

BMI

h GLU TG

TCH Vital scientific microlab

SYSMEX POCH-100i

X S

t

t SPSS

P P

NAFLD

P P

BMI P WBC

P P

HGB P PLT

P TCH P

T G P G L U

P H C T

M C V

M C H M C H C

P

P

BMI P RBC HGB

P TG GLU P

WBC HCT MCV MCHC PLT TCH

P

cm

kg

BMI

WBC L

RBC/ L

HGB g/L

HCT

MCV fl

MCH pg

MCHC g/L

PLT /L

TCH mmol/L

TG mmol/L

GLU mmol/L

Table  Various Indices of the Experiment and Control Groups before the Experiment



Sport Science Research

72

BMI

P WBC HGB PLT TG TCH

P RBC GLU

P HCT MCV MCH MCHC

P

t

t BMI P

HCT P MCH P PLT

P TCH TG GLU P

P BMI P

WBC P RBC HGB HCT

MCV P MCH

P M C H C P LT T C H

P T G P

G L U P

t

BMI PLT TCH TG GLU RBC HCG

P WBC MCHC P

MCV MCH P HCT P

BMI P WBC

RBC HCT MCH MCV MCHC PLT

P HGB P

TG GLU P

t

BMI PLT TCH TG GLU WBC RBC

HCG P HCT MCH

P MCV P MCHC

P

HGB P MCH

P P

BMI

TCH TG GLU

HCT

pg

HCT

M C H

MCH

PLT

kg

BMI

WBC /L

RBC /L

HGB g/L

HCT

MCV fl

MCH pg

MCHC g/L

PLT /L

TCH mmol/L

TG mmol/L

GLU mmol/L

Table   Various Indices of the Experiment and Control Groups after the Experiment



  Sport Science Research

73

L

L

NAFLD

NAFLD

insulin resistance,IR IR

FFA

FFA

FFA TC

NAFLD

NAFLD

NAFLD

HRmax

NAFLD

BMI

NAFLD

B M I

TCH TG

TCH TG

NAFLD

NAFLD RBC Hb HCT MCV MCH

MCHC

RBC HGB

NAFLD

HGB

HCT MCV MCH

NAFLD WBC

WBC

WBC

WBC

MPV

PDW

MPV

DNA PLT MPV

NAFLD PLT

PLT

TCH TG GLU

PLT

NAFLD

BMI WBC RBC TCH TG GLU

NAFLD WBC RBC PLT

NAFLD

[1]

[2]

Angulo P.(2002).Nonalcoholic fatty liver disease [J].N Engl Med,

(346):1221-1231



Sport Science Research

78

[1]

[2]

[3]

[4]

[5]

Choudhury J,Sanyal AJ.(2004).Insulin resistance and the patho-

genesis of nonalcoholic fatty liver disease[J]. Clin Liver Dis,

(8):575-594

Nyenwe EA, Williamson-Baddorf S, Waters B, et al.(2009).

atty Liver Disease and Metabolic Syndrome in Hypopituitary

Patients[J].Am J Med Sci,Sep 338(3):190-195

Cor tez-Pin to  H,  Machado M.(2008) . Impact  of  body

weight£¬diet and lifestyle on nonalcoholic fatty liver disease

[J].Expert Rev Gastroenterol Hepatol.  Apr;2(2):217-231

[3]

[4]

[5]

[6]

[7]

[8]

[9]

[10]

[11]

[12]

[13]

Couillard C,Desp res JP,Lamarche B,et al.(2001). Effects of

endurance exercise training on p lasma HDL cholesterol levels

depend on levels of triglycerides: evidence from men of the

Health, Risk Fac2tors, Exercise Training, and Genetics (HER

ITAGE) Family Study[J].Arteriosclerosis. Thrombosis & Vas-

cular Biology,21(7):1226-1232

Pathanbsali R, Smith N, Bath P.(2001).Altered megakaryo-

cyte platelet haemostatic axis in hypercholesterolaemia[J].

Platelets,12(5):292-297

[14]

[15]

[16]

[17]

[18]

[19]

[20]

[221]

[22]

[23]


